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CHAPTER 203—S. F. No. 175.

An Act to amend section 109, Revised Laws, 1905, relating
to searching of district court records and public inspection
thereof,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Attorneys to have free access to records of clerk of
courts.—Section 1. That section 109 of the Revised Laws
1905, be and the same is hereby amended to read as folows:

Section 109. The clerk, upon request of any person,
shall make search of the books and records of his office, and
ascertain the existence, docketing, or satisfaction of any
judgment or other lien, and certify the result of such search
under his hand and the seal of said court, giving the name of
the party against whom any judgment or lien appears of
record, the amount thereof, and the t ime of its entry, and,
if satisfied of its satisfaction, and any other entries requested
relative to such judgment. But nothing in this section shall
prevent attorneys or others from having access to such books
and records at all reasonable times, when no certificate is
necessary or required.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 15, 1907.
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An Act to amend section 423, Revised Laivs, 1905, relating
to salaries of countv commissioners. 1907 csw
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Commissioners to be paid $175 per annum and $250 per
annum in certain counties.—Section 1. That section 423,
Revised Laws, 1905, be and the same is hereby amended so
as to read as follows:

"Section 423. Each commissioner shall receive from the
county in full payment for all his services an annual salary
as follows:
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In counties whose assessed valuation does not exceed
two million five hundred thousand dollars, the sum of one
hundred and twenty-five dollars.

In counties whose assessed valuation is more than
two million five hundred thousand dollars and does not ex-
ceed seven million dollars, the sum of one hundred and
seventy-five dollars.

In counties whose assessed valuation is more than
seven million dollars and does not exceed twenty million
dollars, two hundred and fifty dollars.

In counties whose assessed valuation is more than
twenty million dollars and does not exceed fifty million dol-
lars, three hundred dollars.

In counties whose assessed valuation is more than
fifty million dollars and does not exceed one hundred million
dollars, six hundred dollars.

In counties whose assessed valuation is more than
one hundred million dollars, one thousand two hundred dol-
lars. And said one thousand two hundred dollars shall be in
ful l for all services upon the county and other boards and
committees and all traveling and other expenses within the
county.

Except as otherwise provided, commissioners shall also
receive ten cents per mile travel each way for every mile ne-
cessarily traveled in attending1 the meeting of the board, or in
the discharge of official duty under the direction of the board;
but no commissioner shall receive mileage for attending
more than twelve sessions of the board, in counties whose
assessed valuation does not exceed one mil l ion dollars, or for
more than ten sessions in counties whose assessed valuation
is not less than twelve million dollars, and does not exceed
fifty million dollars in any official year; Provided, that where
any district includes a city of the third class having more
than five thousand inhabitants, the salary of the commis-
sioner therein shaH be fixed by the county board at its first
meeting in each year, but shall not exceed two hundred and
fifty dollars.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 15, 1907.


